Percent of Medicare Eligible in lowa enrolled in MA Plans, by County and Type of Plan

March 2012
Percent Percent

Enrolled Percent Percent Enrolled Percent

Urban/ Medicare in MA+ Enrolled Enrolled in Enrolled

County State  Rural Eligibles Prepaid in MA in PFFS  HMO/POS  in PPOs
Adair 1A Non-micro 1,623 7.8% 7.8% 3.9% 0.0% 3.9%
Adams 1A Non-micro 981 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Allamakee 1A Non-micro 3,117 9.8% 9.8% 0.0% 1.3% 8.4%
Appanoose 1A Non-micro 3,073 11.9% 11.9% 0.0% 4.8% 7.1%
Audubon 1A Non-micro 1,513 3.2% 3.2% 3.2% 0.0% 0.0%
Benton 1A Metro 4,618 17.3% 17.3% 0.0% 6.7% 10.5%
Black Hawk 1A Metro 22,132 14.0% 14.0% 0.0% 8.9% 5.1%
Boone 1A Micro 5,093 10.2% 10.2% 0.0% 4.7% 5.5%
Bremer 1A Metro 4,613 8.2% 8.2% 0.0% 4.0% 4.1%
Buchanan 1A Non-micro 3,724 13.2% 13.2% 0.0% 6.1% 7.1%
Buena Vista 1A Micro 3,309 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Butler 1A Non-micro 3,280 9.9% 9.9% 0.0% 5.1% 4.8%
Calhoun 1A Non-micro 2,471 3.5% 3.5% 3.5% 0.0% 0.0%
Carroll 1A Non-micro 4,349 6.6% 6.6% 3.4% 0.0% 3.2%
Cass 1A Non-micro 3,353 6.5% 6.5% 0.0% 0.5% 6.0%
Cedar 1A Non-micro 3,333 16.9% 16.9% 0.0% 7.6% 9.3%
Cerro Gordo 1A Micro 9,585 2.5% 2.5% 0.0% 0.0% 2.5%
Cherokee 1A Non-micro 2,662 14.7% 14.7% 12.8% 0.0% 1.9%
Chickasaw 1A Non-micro 2,617 3.9% 3.9% 0.0% 1.1% 2.8%
Clarke 1A Non-micro 1,784 6.7% 6.7% 0.0% 4.5% 2.2%
Clay 1A Micro 3,540 1.4% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4%
Clayton 1A Non-micro 4,091 16.2% 5.3% 0.0% 2.5% 2.7%
Clinton 1A Micro 9,731 12.7% 12.7% 0.0% 5.8% 6.9%
Crawford 1A Non-micro 3,201 7.2% 7.2% 0.0% 2.6% 4.5%
Dallas 1A Metro 7,962 14.2% 14.2% 0.0% 7.6% 6.6%
Davis 1A Non-micro 1,600 6.9% 6.9% 0.0% 3.8% 3.2%
Decatur 1A Non-micro 1,640 9.0% 9.0% 0.0% 0.9% 8.1%
Delaware 1A Non-micro 3,159 17.2% 11.2% 0.0% 4.9% 6.2%
Des Moines 1A Micro 8,465 7.8% 7.8% 0.0% 3.2% 4.6%
Dickinson 1A Micro 4,278 3.4% 3.4% 1.8% 0.0% 1.7%
Dubuque 1A Metro 16,866 39.7% 2.2% 0.0% 1.8% 0.4%

Page 1 of 4



Emmet
Fayette
Floyd
Franklin
Fremont
Greene
Grundy
Guthrie
Hamilton
Hancock
Hardin
Harrison
Henry
Howard
Humboldt
Ida

lowa
Jackson
Jasper
Jefferson
Johnson
Jones
Keokuk
Kossuth
Lee

Linn
Louisa
Lucas
Lyon
Madison
Mahaska
Marion
Marshall
Mills

Mitchell

Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Micro
Metro

Non-micro

2,091
4,619
3,631
2,224
1,670
2,172
2,613
2,557
3,206
2,311
3,915
2,986
3,773
2,045
2,120
1,587
3,139
4,227
7,128
3,041
14,096
3,950
2,283
3,810
7,494
32,988
1,983
1,914
2,031
2,642
4,134
6,146
7,801
2,761

2,373

1.6%
10.6%
2.2%
1.3%
6.4%
11.2%
11.4%
11.3%
8.2%
1.6%
5.1%
5.3%
8.8%
7.4%
3.6%
9.3%
13.5%
20.5%
11.0%
10.2%
12.7%
18.0%
13.2%
2.9%
8.6%
25.7%
10.5%
8.5%
7.1%
13.1%
10.4%
7.1%
10.9%
9.8%

3.8%

1.6%
10.6%
2.2%
1.3%
6.4%
11.2%
11.4%
11.3%
8.2%
1.6%
5.1%
4.6%
8.8%
7.4%
3.6%
9.3%
13.5%
5.0%
11.0%
10.2%
12.7%
16.6%
13.2%
2.9%
7.6%
25.7%
10.5%
8.5%
7.1%
13.1%
10.4%
7.1%
10.9%
9.3%

3.8%

0.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.6%
8.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.2%
0.0%
0.0%
5.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
4.4%
0.7%
0.0%
1.0%
7.0%
6.3%
7.9%
3.6%
0.0%
3.2%
1.3%
7.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
6.0%
3.6%
7.2%
8.6%
4.9%
6.3%
7.1%
0.0%
3.8%
8.1%
8.9%
6.9%
0.0%
8.0%
5.8%
4.0%
8.2%
1.5%

0.0%

1.0%
6.2%
1.5%
1.3%
5.4%
4.2%
5.1%
3.4%
4.6%
1.6%
2.0%
3.2%
1.7%
7.4%
0.0%
1.1%
7.5%
1.4%
3.7%
1.5%
7.3%
10.3%
6.1%
2.9%
3.8%
17.4%
1.6%
1.6%
1.9%
5.1%
4.6%
3.2%
2.7%
7.8%

3.8%

Page 2 of 4



Monona 1A Non-micro 2,282 11.0% 11.0% 0.0% 0.6% 10.4%

Monroe 1A Non-micro 1,683 7.1% 7.1% 0.0% 3.4% 3.7%
Montgomery 1A Non-micro 2,462 5.2% 5.2% 0.0% 0.9% 4.4%
Muscatine 1A Micro 7,123 14.6% 14.6% 0.0% 6.4% 8.3%
Obrien 1A Non-micro 3,173 5.9% 5.9% 2.1% 0.0% 3.8%
Osceola 1A Non-micro 1,328 3.2% 3.2% 1.6% 0.0% 1.7%
Page 1A Non-micro 3,590 6.8% 6.8% 0.0% 3.3% 3.5%
Palo Alto 1A Non-micro 2,049 1.5% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 1.5%
Plymouth 1A Non-micro 4,555 15.3% 15.3% 0.0% 0.3% 15.1%
Pocahontas 1A Non-micro 1,762 4.1% 4.1% 4.1% 0.0% 0.0%
Polk 1A Metro 58,289 17.5% 17.5% 0.3% 9.9% 7.3%
Pottawattamie 1A Metro 16,484 21.5% 19.4% 0.0% 15.3% 4.1%
Poweshiek 1A Non-micro 3,734 7.5% 7.5% 0.0% 4.4% 3.1%
Ringgold 1A Non-micro 1,251 6.9% 6.9% 6.9% 0.0% 0.0%
Sac 1A Non-micro 2,435 3.1% 3.1% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0%
Scott 1A Metro 26,819 18.6% 18.6% 0.0% 11.2% 7.4%
Shelby 1A Non-micro 2,930 6.5% 6.5% 0.0% 3.3% 3.1%
Sioux 1A Non-micro 5,241 9.4% 9.4% 2.1% 0.0% 7.3%
Story 1A Metro 10,481 10.3% 10.3% 0.0% 6.3% 4.0%
Tama 1A Non-micro 3,612 11.2% 11.2% 0.0% 7.2% 4.0%
Taylor 1A Non-micro 1,496 3.3% 3.3% 3.3% 0.0% 0.0%
Union 1A Non-micro 2,661 8.1% 8.1% 8.1% 0.0% 0.0%
Van Buren 1A Non-micro 1,680 10.2% 10.2% 0.0% 9.5% 0.7%
Wapello 1A Micro 7,356 9.5% 9.5% 0.0% 4.5% 5.0%
Warren 1A Metro 7,199 16.3% 16.3% 0.0% 8.8% 7.5%
Washington 1A Metro 4,280 9.5% 9.5% 0.0% 5.6% 3.9%
Wayne 1A Non-micro 1,580 9.9% 9.9% 0.0% 5.9% 4.0%
Webster 1A Micro 7,487 6.1% 6.1% 5.7% 0.0% 0.3%
Winnebago 1A Non-micro 2,276 3.4% 3.4% 0.0% 0.0% 3.4%
Winneshiek 1A Non-micro 3,945 14.6% 14.6% 0.0% 0.7% 13.9%
Woodbury 1A Metro 16,236 20.5% 20.0% 0.0% 1.1% 18.9%
Worth 1A Micro 1,524 6.0% 6.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.0%
Wright 1A Non-micro 2,982 2.5% 2.5% 0.0% 0.0% 2.5%
Total* 531,209 13.6% 12.0% 0.5% 5.4% 6.1%

*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of March 2012

Page 3 of 4



Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.ruprihealth.org

Page 4 of 4



