County	State	Urban/ Rural	Medicare Eligibles	Percent Enrolled in MA+ Prepaid	Percent Enrolled in MA	Percent Enrolled in PFFS	Percent Enrolled in HMO/POS	Percent Enrolled in PPOs
 Adair	IA	Non-micro	1,623	7.8%	7.8%	3.9%	0.0%	3.9%
Adams	IA	Non-micro	981	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Allamakee	IA	Non-micro	3,117	9.8%	9.8%	0.0%	1.3%	8.4%
Appanoose	IA	Non-micro	3,073	11.9%	11.9%	0.0%	4.8%	7.1%
Audubon	IA	Non-micro	1,513	3.2%	3.2%	3.2%	0.0%	0.0%
Benton	IA	Metro	4,618	17.3%	17.3%	0.0%	6.7%	10.5%
Black Hawk	IA	Metro	22,132	14.0%	14.0%	0.0%	8.9%	5.1%
Boone	IA	Micro	5,093	10.2%	10.2%	0.0%	4.7%	5.5%
Bremer	IA	Metro	4,613	8.2%	8.2%	0.0%	4.0%	4.1%
Buchanan	IA	Non-micro	3,724	13.2%	13.2%	0.0%	6.1%	7.1%
Buena Vista	IA	Micro	3,309	5.0%	5.0%	5.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Butler	IA	Non-micro	3,280	9.9%	9.9%	0.0%	5.1%	4.8%
Calhoun	IA	Non-micro	2,471	3.5%	3.5%	3.5%	0.0%	0.0%
Carroll	IA	Non-micro	4,349	6.6%	6.6%	3.4%	0.0%	3.2%
Cass	IA	Non-micro	3,353	6.5%	6.5%	0.0%	0.5%	6.0%
Cedar	IA	Non-micro	3,333	16.9%	16.9%	0.0%	7.6%	9.3%
Cerro Gordo	IA	Micro	9,585	2.5%	2.5%	0.0%	0.0%	2.5%
Cherokee	IA	Non-micro	2,662	14.7%	14.7%	12.8%	0.0%	1.9%
Chickasaw	IA	Non-micro	2,617	3.9%	3.9%	0.0%	1.1%	2.8%
Clarke	IA	Non-micro	1,784	6.7%	6.7%	0.0%	4.5%	2.2%
Clay	IA	Micro	3,540	1.4%	1.4%	0.0%	0.0%	1.4%
Clayton	IA	Non-micro	4,091	16.2%	5.3%	0.0%	2.5%	2.7%
Clinton	IA	Micro	9,731	12.7%	12.7%	0.0%	5.8%	6.9%
Crawford	IA	Non-micro	3,201	7.2%	7.2%	0.0%	2.6%	4.5%
Dallas	IA	Metro	7,962	14.2%	14.2%	0.0%	7.6%	6.6%
Davis	IA	Non-micro	1,600	6.9%	6.9%	0.0%	3.8%	3.2%
Decatur	IA	Non-micro	1,640	9.0%	9.0%	0.0%	0.9%	8.1%
Delaware	IA	Non-micro	3,159	17.2%	11.2%	0.0%	4.9%	6.2%
Des Moines	IA	Micro	8,465	7.8%	7.8%	0.0%	3.2%	4.6%
Dickinson	IA	Micro	4,278	3.4%	3.4%	1.8%	0.0%	1.7%
Dubuque	IA	Metro	16,866	39.7%	2.2%	0.0%	1.8%	0.4%

Emmet	IA	Non-micro	2,091	1.6%	1.6%	0.6%	0.0%	1.0%
Fayette	IA	Non-micro	4,619	10.6%	10.6%	0.0%	4.4%	6.2%
Floyd	IA	Non-micro	3,631	2.2%	2.2%	0.0%	0.7%	1.5%
Franklin	IA	Non-micro	2,224	1.3%	1.3%	0.0%	0.0%	1.3%
Fremont	IA	Non-micro	1,670	6.4%	6.4%	0.0%	1.0%	5.4%
Greene	IA	Non-micro	2,172	11.2%	11.2%	0.0%	7.0%	4.2%
Grundy	IA	Metro	2,613	11.4%	11.4%	0.0%	6.3%	5.1%
Guthrie	IA	Metro	2,557	11.3%	11.3%	0.0%	7.9%	3.4%
Hamilton	IA	Non-micro	3,206	8.2%	8.2%	0.0%	3.6%	4.6%
Hancock	IA	Non-micro	2,311	1.6%	1.6%	0.0%	0.0%	1.6%
Hardin	IA	Non-micro	3,915	5.1%	5.1%	0.0%	3.2%	2.0%
Harrison	IA	Metro	2,986	5.3%	4.6%	0.0%	1.3%	3.2%
Henry	IA	Non-micro	3,773	8.8%	8.8%	0.0%	7.1%	1.7%
Howard	IA	Non-micro	2,045	7.4%	7.4%	0.0%	0.0%	7.4%
Humboldt	IA	Non-micro	2,120	3.6%	3.6%	3.6%	0.0%	0.0%
Ida	IA	Non-micro	1,587	9.3%	9.3%	8.2%	0.0%	1.1%
Iowa	IA	Non-micro	3,139	13.5%	13.5%	0.0%	6.0%	7.5%
Jackson	IA	Non-micro	4,227	20.5%	5.0%	0.0%	3.6%	1.4%
Jasper	IA	Micro	7,128	11.0%	11.0%	0.0%	7.2%	3.7%
Jefferson	IA	Non-micro	3,041	10.2%	10.2%	0.0%	8.6%	1.5%
Johnson	IA	Metro	14,096	12.7%	12.7%	0.4%	4.9%	7.3%
Jones	IA	Metro	3,950	18.0%	16.6%	0.0%	6.3%	10.3%
Keokuk	IA	Non-micro	2,283	13.2%	13.2%	0.0%	7.1%	6.1%
Kossuth	IA	Non-micro	3,810	2.9%	2.9%	0.0%	0.0%	2.9%
Lee	IA	Micro	7,494	8.6%	7.6%	0.0%	3.8%	3.8%
Linn	IA	Metro	32,988	25.7%	25.7%	0.2%	8.1%	17.4%
Louisa	IA	Micro	1,983	10.5%	10.5%	0.0%	8.9%	1.6%
Lucas	IA	Non-micro	1,914	8.5%	8.5%	0.0%	6.9%	1.6%
Lyon	IA	Non-micro	2,031	7.1%	7.1%	5.3%	0.0%	1.9%
Madison	IA	Metro	2,642	13.1%	13.1%	0.0%	8.0%	5.1%
Mahaska	IA	Micro	4,134	10.4%	10.4%	0.0%	5.8%	4.6%
Marion	IA	Non-micro	6,146	7.1%	7.1%	0.0%	4.0%	3.2%
Marshall	IA	Micro	7,801	10.9%	10.9%	0.0%	8.2%	2.7%
Mills	IA	Metro	2,761	9.8%	9.3%	0.0%	1.5%	7.8%
Mitchell	IA	Non-micro	2,373	3.8%	3.8%	0.0%	0.0%	3.8%

Monona	IA	Non-micro	2,282	11.0%	11.0%	0.0%	0.6%	10.4%
Monroe	IA	Non-micro	1,683	7.1%	7.1%	0.0%	3.4%	3.7%
Montgomery	IA	Non-micro	2,462	5.2%	5.2%	0.0%	0.9%	4.4%
Muscatine	IA	Micro	7,123	14.6%	14.6%	0.0%	6.4%	8.3%
Obrien	IA	Non-micro	3,173	5.9%	5.9%	2.1%	0.0%	3.8%
Osceola	IA	Non-micro	1,328	3.2%	3.2%	1.6%	0.0%	1.7%
Page	IA	Non-micro	3,590	6.8%	6.8%	0.0%	3.3%	3.5%
Palo Alto	IA	Non-micro	2,049	1.5%	1.5%	0.0%	0.0%	1.5%
Plymouth	IA	Non-micro	4,555	15.3%	15.3%	0.0%	0.3%	15.1%
Pocahontas	IA	Non-micro	1,762	4.1%	4.1%	4.1%	0.0%	0.0%
Polk	IA	Metro	58,289	17.5%	17.5%	0.3%	9.9%	7.3%
Pottawattamie	IA	Metro	16,484	21.5%	19.4%	0.0%	15.3%	4.1%
Poweshiek	IA	Non-micro	3,734	7.5%	7.5%	0.0%	4.4%	3.1%
Ringgold	IA	Non-micro	1,251	6.9%	6.9%	6.9%	0.0%	0.0%
Sac	IA	Non-micro	2,435	3.1%	3.1%	3.1%	0.0%	0.0%
Scott	IA	Metro	26,819	18.6%	18.6%	0.0%	11.2%	7.4%
Shelby	IA	Non-micro	2,930	6.5%	6.5%	0.0%	3.3%	3.1%
Sioux	IA	Non-micro	5,241	9.4%	9.4%	2.1%	0.0%	7.3%
Story	IA	Metro	10,481	10.3%	10.3%	0.0%	6.3%	4.0%
Tama	IA	Non-micro	3,612	11.2%	11.2%	0.0%	7.2%	4.0%
Taylor	IA	Non-micro	1,496	3.3%	3.3%	3.3%	0.0%	0.0%
Union	IA	Non-micro	2,661	8.1%	8.1%	8.1%	0.0%	0.0%
Van Buren	IA	Non-micro	1,680	10.2%	10.2%	0.0%	9.5%	0.7%
Wapello	IA	Micro	7,356	9.5%	9.5%	0.0%	4.5%	5.0%
Warren	IA	Metro	7,199	16.3%	16.3%	0.0%	8.8%	7.5%
Washington	IA	Metro	4,280	9.5%	9.5%	0.0%	5.6%	3.9%
Wayne	IA	Non-micro	1,580	9.9%	9.9%	0.0%	5.9%	4.0%
Webster	IA	Micro	7,487	6.1%	6.1%	5.7%	0.0%	0.3%
Winnebago	IA	Non-micro	2,276	3.4%	3.4%	0.0%	0.0%	3.4%
Winneshiek	IA	Non-micro	3,945	14.6%	14.6%	0.0%	0.7%	13.9%
Woodbury	IA	Metro	16,236	20.5%	20.0%	0.0%	1.1%	18.9%
Worth	IA	Micro	1,524	6.0%	6.0%	0.0%	0.0%	6.0%
Wright	IA	Non-micro	2,982	2.5%	2.5%	0.0%	0.0%	2.5%

^{*}State totals do not include persons with pending county designations Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of March 2012

Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.ruprihealth.org